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= FOLD HERE
In making interpretations of logs, our employees will give the customer the benefit of their best judgement.
But since all interpretations are opinions based on inferences from electrical or other measurements, we
cannot, and we do not guarantee the accuracy or correctness of any interpretation. We shall not be liable
or responsible for any loss, cost, damages, or expenses whatsoever incurred or sustained by the customer
resulting from any interpretation made by any of our employees.
Berehole Record Casing Record
Bit Size Frem To Size Weight Grade From To
13.5 In o ft 1102 ft 9.625 In N/A N/A o ft 1100 ft
8.75 In o ft 7917 1t 4.5 In 11.6 Ibm/ft 1-80 o ft 7866 ft
Remarks
ALL DATA IN THIS LOG WAS DEPTH SHIFTED TO MATCH THE TOP CCL MARK WITH KB LEVEL
AT THE CLIENT'S REQUEST. THE AMOUNT OF LINEAR SHIFT WAS 9 FEET DOWN.
SHORT JOINT: 4831' - 4655'
EHT: 224 degF
| LOG DONE WITH ¢ PS1 ON WELLHEAD




Equipment Data

Run Trip Tool Series Number Serial Number Position

1 VDL 1426XA 10124106 CENTRALIZED

1 GAMMA RAY/CCL 1355KA 10580209 CENTRALIZED

MAIN LOG PRIMARY PRESENTATION
0 PSI

MEASUREMENT TYPE PARAMETER VALUE UNITS TOP BOTTOM
RAL Amp Gate Start Far 307.182 usec 30.781 7858.000
RAL Amp Gate Start Near 198.906 usec 30.781 7858.000
RAL Amp Gate Start Radial 198.906 usec 30.781 7858.000
RAL Amp Gate Width Far 25.000 usec 30.781 7858.000
RAL Amp Gate Width Near 25.000 usec 30.781 7858.000
RAL Amp Gate Width Radial 25.000 usec 30.781 7858.000
RAL casing od 4.500 inches 30.781 7858.000
RAL casing wt 11.600 Ibm/ft 30.781 7858.000
RAL FB Start Far 291.900 usec 30.781 7858.000
RAL FB Start Near 175.391 usec 30.781 7858.000
RAL FB Start Radial 175.391 usec 30.781 7858.000
RAL FB Thresh Far 1G.000C my 30.781 7858.000
RAL FB Thresh Near 4,000 my 30.781 7858.000
RAL FB Thresh Radial 4,000 my 30.781 7858.000
RAL Fluid Travel Time 200.000 usec/ft 30.781 7858.562

DEPTH OFFSETS

(for Acquired Curves)

SERIES DEPTH OFFSET ACQUIRED CURVES
1426%A -11.000 ACAL ANR AR1 AR2 AR3 AR4
ARS ARG AR7 ARS8 CHY FPR2




FFRS FFRJ I IR I 1Re 1 Ra
TTR4 TTRS TTR6 TTR7 TTRS XAMP
1426XA -10.040 AFAR 516 TTS
1355XA =5.620 CcCL
1355XA =1.500 GR
1355XA 0.000 TEMP
Created by : RAL, v4.8.008
Plotted by : PlotWgr, v5.4.504
Company : WPX ENERGY
Well : DUGGAN RWF 414-29
File Name : d:\welldata\414chbl\main_rdrr.xtf
Mode : PlotMgr 5.4.504
Interval : -20.00 - 7840.00 feet UP
Created : 6/10/2013 12:57:44 PM
0 GR 150 ICCL = 0 ANR 100 | 200 Variable Density 1200
gAPl ﬂ| §' my
mv
280 TT3 180 o 0 XAMP 20 us
_________________________________________________ w2 L
usec i my
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Variable Density

0 = 100 | 200 1200
00 =
ghAPI — = mv
mv :: us
280 3 180 o 0 XAMP 2
_________________________________________________ % N L L rITTITTTTITTo!T’T’'’''T’'’'T’'Tm'''mo4omwes
usac my

MAIN LOG SECONDARY PRESENTATION

0 PSI

RAL
RAL
RAL
RAL
RAL

MEASUREMENT TYPE

PARAMETER

Amp Gate Start Far
Amp Gate Start Near

Amp Gate Start Radial

Amp Gate Width Far
Amp Gate Width Near

Amp Gate Width Radial

casing od
casing wt

FB Start Far

FB Start Near
FB Start Radial
FB Thresh Far
FB Thresh Near
FB Thresh Radial

Fluid Travel Time

VALUE
307.182
198.906
198.906
25.000
25.000
25.000
4.500
11.80C
291.900
175.391
175.391
10.000
4.000
4.000
200.000

UNITS

usec
usec
usec
usec
usec
usec
inches
I bm/ft
usec
usec
usec
myv

my

my

usec/f1t

TOP

30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
781

781
781
781
781
781
781
781
781
781
781
781
781
781
781

BOTTOM
7858.000
7858.000
7858.000
7858.000
7858.000
7858.000
7858.000
7858.000
7858.000
7858.000
7858.000
7858.000
7858.000
7858.000
7858.562

DEPTH OFFSETS

(for Acquired Curves)




SERIES

DEPTH OFFSET

ACQUIRED CURVES

1426XA -11.C00C ACAL ANR AR1 AR2 AR3 AR4
ARS ARG AR7 ARB CHY FPR2
FPR3 FPR5 TT3 TTR1 TTR2 TTR3
TTR4 TTRS TTRG TTR7 TTR8 XAMP
1426XA -10.040 AFAR SIG TTS
1355XA -5.620 CcCL
1355XA -1.500 GR
1355XA 0.000 TEMP
Created by : RAL, v4.8.008
Plotted by : Plotugr, v5.4.504
Company : WPX ENERGY
Well : DUGGAN RWF 414-29
File Name : d:\welldata\414cbl\main_rdrr.xtf
Mode : PlotMgr 5.4.504
Intarval : -20.00 - 7840.00 feet UP
Created : 6/10/2013 12:57:44 PM
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0 GR 150 CCL = 0 ANR 100 Variable Density 0 AR1 100 PBMAP 360
400 | . 200 1200
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2 0
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_________________________________________________ g L L L L L L L LY
usec my
MEASUREMENT TYPE PARAMETER VALUE UNITS TOP BOTTOM
RAL Amp Gate Start Far 307.182 usec 7520.000 7854.000
RAL Amp Gate Start Near 198,906 usec 7520.000 7854.000
RAL Amp Gate Start Radial 198.906 usec 7520.000 7854.000
RAL Amp Gate Width Far 25.000 usec 7520.000 7854.000
RAL Amp Gate Width Near 25.000 usec 7520.000 7854.000




Amp Gate Width Radial 25.000 usec 752G.000C 7854.000
RAL casing od 4,500 inches 752¢.000 7854.000
RAL casing wt 11.600C Ibm/ft 752¢.000 7854.000
RAL FB Start Far 291.900 usec 7520.000 7854000
RAL FB Start Near 175.391 usec 7520.000 7854000
RAL FB Start Radial 175.391 usec 7520.000 7854000
RAL FB Thresh Far 10.000 mv 7520.000 7854000
RAL FB Thresh Near 4.000 mv 752G.000 7854.000
RAL FB Thresh Radial 4.000 mv 752G.000 7854.000
RAL Fluid Travel Time 200.000 usec/f1t 752G.000 7854.000
DEPTH OFFSETS
(for Acquired Curves)
SERIES DEPTH OFFSET ACQUIRED CURVES
1426XA -11.000 ACAL ANR AR1 AR2 AR3 AR4
ARS ARG AR7 ARB CHV FPR2
FPR3 FPRS TT3 TTR1 TTR2 TTR3
TTR4 TTRS TTRE TTR7 TTR8 XAMP
1426XA -10.040 AFAR SIG TTS
1355%A -5.620 cCL
1355%A -1.500 GR
1355%A 0.000 TEMP
Created by : RAL, v4.8.008
Plotted by : Plotugr, v5.4.504
Company : WPX ENERGY
Well : DUGGAN RWF 414-29
File Name : d:\welldata\414cbl\repeat_rdrr.xtf
Mode : Plotigr 5.4.504
Interval : 7530.00 — 7840.00 feet UP
Cregted : 6/10/2013 12:57:06 PM
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Calibration Files: C:\cose\colver\GRN209.J1.cal
CAL | BRAT ION SUMMARY
DATE/TIME PERFORMED: Mon Jun 03 09:09:02 2013 TOOL SERIES: 1358XA  ASSET: 209 SEQ: J1
Calibrator # Background Calibrater On Multiplicative Background Calibrator On Differential
[cps] [cps] [api] [api] [api]

[ s2x was12 | | 149.24 | | 605.59 | | 0.405 | | 60.49 | | 245.49 || 185.00 |
l Verification Film: C:\case\calver\GR\209.1 VP |
PRIMARY LOG WERIFICATION
DATE/TIME PERFORMED: Mon Jun 03 09:10:36 2013 TOOL SERIES: 1355%A  ASSET: 209 SEQ: J1
Calibrator # Background Calibrater On Multiplicative Background Calibrator On Differential

[cps] [cps] [api] [api] [api]
[ s2x was12 | | 150.93 | | 617.24 | | 0.405 | | 61.17 | | 250.17 | | 189.00 |

KALSHP

Shop Calibratisns:

r\RALSHPA\ 106JUN10 shp.cal




SHOP CALIBRATION SUMMARY

DATE/TIME PERFORMED: Mon Jun 10 12:26:25 2013 TOOL SERIES: 1426XA  ASSET: 106  SEQ: JUN1C
Tool Delay Tank OD 5.50 Tank Wt Tank 1D 4.95
[usec] in Ibm/f ¢ in
RECEIVER  Travel Time AMg. CGate A mﬁfte Ze[gﬁq‘ﬁ;]’*e Z?;?d ate  Zero Amp. Amp Ref. Shop Facor
[usec] usect] usec usec usec [mv] [mY]

CAL Pulse | 220 || 216 | 30 | | 166 25 | [ -0.531 | | 100.00 | | 0.12 |
3 Ft. Receiver | 220 || 216 | { 30 | | 166 | | 25 | | -1.172 | | 100.00 | | 0.11 |
5 Ft. Receiver | 328 || 326 | ] 30 | | 270 | ] 25 | | 0.273 | | 150.00 | | 0.13 |

Radial #1 | 220 || 216 | | 30 | | 166 | { 25 | | -0.555 | | 100.00 | | 0.11 |

Radial #2 | 219 || 216 || 30 | | 166 || 25 | | 0.132 | | 100.00 | | 0.11 |

Radial #3 | 220 || 216 || 30 | | 166 || 25 | [ -o.716 || 100.00 | | 0.11 |

Radial §4 | 221 | | 216 | { 30 | | 166 | | 25 | | -0.902 | | 100.00 | | 0.11 |

Radial §5 | 221 | | 216 | { 30 | | 166 | | 25 | | -0.066 | | 100.00 | | 0.12 |

Radial #6 | 220 || 216 || 30 | | 166 || 25 | [ -o.678 ] | 100.00 | | 0.12 |

Radial #7 | 213 || 216 || 30 | | 186 || 25 | | 0.243 | | 100.00 | | 0.11 |

Radial #8 | 220 || 216 || 30 | | 166 || 25 | [ -0.228 ]| 100.00 | | 0.11 |

RALFLD
Wellsite Calibration: C:\caseh\calver\RALFIDNICEJUNIO fld.col
WELLS ITE CALIBRATION SUMMARY
DATE/TIME PERFORMED: Mon Jun 10 12:27:40 2013 TOOL SERIES: 1426XA  ASSET: 106  SEQ: JUN1C
Tool Delay Casing OD Casing Wt Casing ID
[usec] in 1o/t in
RECEIVER ~ Zepg Cate  Zefg Cate Zero Amp. Full Amp.  Wellsite Factor ~ Amp. Ref
usec usec [mV] [mV] [mV]
CAL Pulse | 166 25 | | -0.045 | | ©.000 | | 1.00 | [ 100.000 ]
3 Ft. Receiver | 200 | { 30 | [ -1.412 ]
5 Ft. Receiver | 317 | { 30 | [ -1.5458 |
Radial #1 | 200 | ] 30 | | -2.315 |
Rodial §2 | 200 | ] 30 | | -1.883 |
Radial #3 [ 200 ]| 30 | [ -1.668 |
Rodial #4 | 200 | ] 30 | | -1.824 |
Rodial §5 | 200 | ] 30 | | -1.620 |
Radial #6 | 200 || 30 | [ -1.88c |
Rodial §7 | 200 | ] 30 | | -1.158 |
Radial #8 | 200 | | 30 | | -1.461 |
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PROBE 2 3/4 DUAL RECEIVER RADII

Searles 1428XA
Mnemonic PROB
Diameter 2.75"
Length 1117

Measure Point

0.75' FAR RCVR

Measure Point

2.67' NEAR RCVR

Measure Point 5.75" XMIT
Temp Rating 350.00 'F
Press Rating 18000.00 PSI

18.89'

XMIT———12.71

NEAR RCVR—————9.63'

FAR RCYR———7.71"

RAL GR/TEMP/CCL/CHY DETECTOR
Series 1355XA CClL——F—5.79
Mnemonic RAL
Diameter 275"
Weight B5.00 Ib
Length 6.96'
Measure Point 0.17' TEMP
Measure Point 1.67" GR
Measure Point 2.73" CCL
Temp Rating 400.00 'F GR——1.67"
Press Rating 20000.00 PSI
TEM P_&_/_o'”'
0.00'
Tofal Length: 18.89"
Total Weight: Not Available
Max Diameter: 0 2.75"
mA‘- Company WPX ENERGY File No:
BAKER Well DUGGAN RWF 414-29 CHO73165
HUGHES Field RULISON APl No:
Baker Atlas County GARFI1ELD State COLORADO 05045216560000
Location Elevations
SHL: S34" FSL & 590" FWL KB 5445.2 ft 29 65 o4¥
BHL: B76' FWL & 665' FWL DF RWF 14-20
GL 5419.2 NABORS SSD 573
SEC 29 TWP 6s RGE o




